Indicator Terminal Boxes and
Suppression Kits
● Indicator terminal boxes give positive indication of
solenoid operation
● Suppression kits protect equipment from induced
voltage spikes
Technical Data - Indicator Terminal Boxes
Voltage Range:

15 mA M/P24120/2, M/P24121/2, M/P24120/3, M/P24121/3
20 mA M/P24120/4
Ordering Information
To order, quote reference from table overleaf, e.g. M/P24121/3
for the 150 - 230 V a.c. indicator terminal box to fit a miniature,
22 mm solenoid.
Materials
Clear plastic housing on indicator terminal boxes, black plastic
body on suppression kits.
Technical Data - Suppression Kits
Voltage:
24 V d.c. 50 1611 01 024 Specific
110 V a.c. 50 1611 51 110 Specific
240 V a.c. 50 1611 51 240 Specific
24 V d.c. 50 1612 01 024 Specific
110 V a.c. 50 1612 51 110 Specific
240 V a.c. 50 1612 51 240 Specific
220 V d.c. 50 1611 00 024 Maximum
240 V a.c. 50 1611 50 240 Maximum
220 V d.c. 50 1612 00 024 Maximum
240 V a.c. 50 1612 50 240 Maximum
Suppressed Voltage Peak:
1 V  50 1611 01 024, 50 1611 00 024, 50 1612 01 024,
50 1612 00 024
300 V  50 1611 51 110, 50 1611 51 240, 50 1611 50 240,
50 1612 51 110, 50 1612 51 240, 50 1612 50 240
Response Times:
200 ms  50 1611 01 024, 50 1611 00 024, 50 1612 01 024,
50 1612 00 024
20 ms  50 1611 51 110, 50 1611 51 240, 50 1611 50 240,
50 1612 51 110, 50 1612 51 240, 50 1612 50 240
Operating Temperature:
0˚C to +70˚C
Protection Classification:
IP64
1/93 N/UK 4.4.001.01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
1/93N/UK 4.4.001.02 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
Indicator Terminal Boxes and Suppression Kits
General Information - Indicator Terminal Boxes
Reference Solenoid Type
M/P24120/1 32 mm Standard
M/P24120/2 32 mm Standard
M/P24120/3 32 mm Standard
M/P24120/4 32 mm Standard
M/P24121/1 22 mm Miniature
M/P24121/2 22 mm Miniature
M/P24121/3 22 mm Miniature
General Information - Suppression Kits
Reference Solenoid Type Polarity Features
50 1611 00 024 22 mm Miniature As label –